Heartland Area Swim Committee

2019-20 Team Information


	Boonslick Heartland YMCA (BOOY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	Box 104

Boonville, Mo 65233

Phone: (660) 882-8500

Fax:  (660) 882-2599

Pool: 20 Yards, 4 Lanes


	Bonnie Gerke

757 3rd Street

Boonville, Missouri, 65233
660-621-1227
Bdgerke71@iland.net

	Doug Gramlich

(660)621-0440
rdsgram@yahoo.com



	Centralia Recreation Complex Fayette County YMCA (CRCY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	115 East 2nd St.

Centralia, IL 62801

Phone: (618) 532-3214

Fax: (618) 5323411 

Pool: 25 Yards, 6 Lanes

http://www.crcycudas.com

	Doug Telford
3421 Red Stripe Road

Salem, IL. 62881

(618)267-6384
dougtelford806@yahoo.com

	Dave Mollett

1090 Kane St.

Carlyle, IL62231

(618)406-0619

crcycoachdave@gmail.com



	Collinsville Maryville Troy YMCA (CMTY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	1 Town Center Dr.

Maryville, IL 62062

(618)346.5600

Pool: 25 Yards, 6 Lanes

	Sarah Rhodebeck
Sarah.rhodebeck@gwrymca.org 
	Danielle Wildermuth
618-719-5151

daniellewildermuth14@gmail.com



	Edward Jones Family YMCA (EJFY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	12521 Marine Ave.

Maryland Heights Mo.  

(314) 439-9622

Pool: 25 yards, 5 lanes


	
	Erin Roades
(314)707-8054
eroades@hazelwoodschools.org



	Edwardsville YMCA (EDWY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	1200 Esic Drive

Edwardsville, IL 62025

Phone: (618) 656-0436

Fax: (618) 656-9653

Pool: 25 Yards, 6 Lanes

http://www.edwyswim.org

	Dana LeVasseur

7046 Goshen Road

Edwardsville, IL. 62025

(804) 986-9591

dnalver@hotmail.com
dnalver@gmail.com

	Bob Rettle
17 Junction Drive, #235

Glen Carbon, IL 62034

(618) 407-7665

edwyswim@yahoo.com



	​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​

Fair Acres Family YMCA (CATY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	2600 Grand Ave

Carthage, Mo. 64836

(417) 358-1070

Fax: (417) 358-1102

Pool: 25 yards, 6 lanes
www.cattracksswim.info
www.fairacresymca.com

	Todd Manning
(417)793-0488

greenlawn30@gmail.com

	Lyman Burr 

202 W Chestnut

Carthage Mo 64386 

(417) 359-9384 (H)
(417)793-7385 (C)
leburr@swbell.net
leaa@mac.com



	Four Rivers Area Family YMCA (FRAY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	400 Grand Ave.

Washington, MO 63090

Phone: (636) 239-5704

Fax: (636) 239-5759

Pool: 25 yards, 6 lanes


	Patty Draves
1700 S. Service Road

St. Clair, MO. 63077

(314) 570-6805

3littlefishies@hughes.net

	Samantha Riegel
502 W. 9th St.

Washington, MO 63090

(636)432-4324

samantha.riegel@gwrymca.org



	Hannibal YMCA (HHST)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	1 YMCA Drive

Hannibal, MO 63401

Phone: (573) 221- 0586

Fax: (573) 221- 2292

Pool: 25 yards, 6 lanes

hannibalhurricanes@gmail.com

	Renee Bennett
573-795-9586

bennettfamily6@icloud.com


	Amelia Johnson

573-795-5696


	Jefferson City YMCA (JCAY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	PO Box 104176

Jefferson City, MO 65110

Phone: (573) 761-9015

Fax: (573) 761-3552

Pool: 25 yards, 6 lanes


	
	


	Kirkwood-Webster YMCA (KWBY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	Aquatics Director: Victoria Kramer
victoria.kramer@gwrymca.org
325 N. Taylor Ave
Kirkwood, MO 63122
Phone: (314) 965-9622

Fax: (314) 962-2546

Pool: 25 yards, 4 lanes

www.teamunify.com/mvkwby

	Victoria Kramer
Victoria.kramer@gwrymca.org

	


	Mexico YMCA (MEXY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	1127 Adams St

Mexico, MO 65265

Phone: (573) 581-1540

Fax: (573) 581-1210

Pool: 20 yards, 4 lanes


	Chris Burke
(573-473-6506

crizking@yahoo.com

	Matthias McManus

(573) 581-1179(H)

(573) 581-1088(w) X1276

Cell: (573) 253-9855
theswimcoach@outlook.com


	Mid-County YMCA (MCFY)


	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	Aquatics Director:

Crystal Parker
crystal.parker@gwrymca.org
1900 Urban Dr.

Brentwood, MO 63144

(314)962-9450

Pool: 25 meters, 6 lanes


	
	Kevin Jokisch
(314)703-4411

Kevin.jokisch@gwrymca.org



	Monett Area YMCA (MAYM)


	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	115 S. Lincoln

Monett, MO. 65708

Pool: 25 yards, 8 lanes


	Charles LaGarce

Monett, MO. 65708

(417)235-8213 X2713

clagarce@monettymca.org

	Charles LaGarce
Monett, MO. 65708

(417)489-6501

clagarce@monettymca.org


	Monroe County YMCA (HTCY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	9514 Caring Way

PO Box 617

Columbia, IL 62236

Phone: (618) 281-9622

Fax: (618) 281-9627

Pool: 25 yards, 6 lanes
	Aquatics Director: 
Megan Ingram

	Megan Ingram
(618)920-7097

m.ingram.2@hotmail.com


	O’Fallon Park Recreation Complex YMCA (OFPY)


	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	Aquatics Director: Rob West
4343 West Florissant

St. Louis, MO. 63115

(314)932-1423

	
	Terea Goodwin

(314)766-7280

Terea_goodwin@hotmail.com


	Osage Prairie YMCA (OPY)


	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	500 W. Highland Avenue

Nevada, MO. 64772

(417) 667-9622

Pool: 25 yards, 4 lanes

	

	Gary Evans
(417)631-5283

0007pick@gmail.com
Clint Scotten

(417)684-0612

cscotten3@gmail.com



	Seymour YMCA (SEYY)


	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	Center Street

Seymour, MO

(417) 935-2177
Pool: 25 yards, 6 lanes

	David Moore
Dnmoore07@gmail.com
Rachel Lowry

Rml1279@yahoo.com

	Scott Hepko

1323 Goss Cave Road

Seymour, MO 65746
P.O. Box 178

Seymour, MO 65746
(417) 224-7672

scotthepko@caroljones.com



	South City YMCA (SCTY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	3150 Sublette

St. Louis, MO 63139

Phone: (314) 644-3100

Fax: (314) 645-0025

Pool: 25 yards, 5 lanes


	Tim Schmalzreich
tim.schmalzreich@gwrymca.org

	Stephen Pyle
(314)745-6306

Stephen.pyle@gwrymca.org
pyle@slu.edu



	South County YMCA (SCY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	South County YMCA

12736 Southfork Rd
St Louis, MO 63128

(314)843-6703

Pool: 25 meters,  6 lanes


	Lindsey Richardson
lindsey.richardson@gwrymca.org

	Rachel Graczak
1010 Victory Dr.

St. Louis, MO 63125

(314) 616-7914

rachel_graczak@hotmail.com



	Springfield YMCA (PJFY)


	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	1901 E. Republic Road

Springfield, MO. 65804

(417)881-1599

Pool: 25 meters, 6 lanes


	Katie King
Springfield, MO

(417)881-1599 x2214

(417)569-5502

kking@orymca.org

	Kaitlin Whitten
(417)827-0414

kwhitten@orymca.org



	St. Charles County YMCA (SCCY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	3900 Shady Springs

St. Peters, Mo 63376

Phone: (636) 928-1928

Fax: (636) 928-0446

Pool: 25 meters, 6 lanes

http://www.stingrays.info

	
	Kale Kirchner
281-7887-7221

kalekirchner@gwrymca.org



	Tri- City Area YMCA (TCAY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	Lewis and Clark Community College

 5800 Godfrey Rd

Godfrey, IL 62035

Phone: (618) 466-7000

Pool: 25 yards, 6 lanes

http://www.tcaytidalwaves.com

	Jen Roth
tjsj@charter.net
(618)789-0762


	Nancy Miller
62 Pondway 

Alton, IL 62002

Phone: (618) 409-4354
Fax: (618) 462-9321
icoach1@aol.com 


	Twin Pike Family YMCA (TPFY)


	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	614 Kelly Lane

Louisiana, MO 63353

(573)754-4497

Fax: (573)754-6330

Pool: 25 yards, 6 lanes
www.twinpikefamilyymca.org

	Competitive Swimming and Property Director: Joe MacLaughlin
(573)754-4497

twinpikeyaquatics@sbcglobal.net

	Joe MacLaughlin
(573)470-4298



	Chesterfield Family YMCA (WCFY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	16464 Burkhardt

Chesterfield, MO 63006

Phone: (636) 532- 3100

Fax: (636) 530- 7928

Pool: 25 meters, 8 lanes

http://www.wcfywavemakers.com
 
	Julie Nogalski
	Julie Nogalski
10140 Dwight Drive

St. Louis, MO 63137

(314)496-4959

Julie.nogalski@gwrymca.org



	Wildwood Family YMCA of Greater St. Louis (WWFY)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	2641 Hwy 109 

Wildwood, MO 63040

Phone: (636) 458- 6636 ext. 237
Pool: 25 yards, 5 lanes

www.wildwoodwaves.com

	Jen Humphrey
Aquatic Director

Jen.humphrey@gwrymca.org
	Angie Shaddrick
Angie.shaddrick@gwrymca.org



	YMCA of Callaway County (YOCC)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	YMCA of Callaway County (YOCC)

1715 Wood Street 

Fulton, MO 65221

Phone: (573) 642- 1065

Fax: (573) 642- 0317

Pool: none


	
Melissa Siegel
1106 Ashton Circle West
Fulton, MO 65251
(573) 642-1065
msiegel.ymca@sbcglobal.net
	Sara McDaniel

5 Bartley Ln.

Fulton Mo 65251

(573)220-7996

smcdaniel.ymca@sbcglobal.net



	YMCA of Greater Kansas City (BWST)


	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	3101 Running Horse Rd.

Platte City, MO 64079

(816)858-0114
Pool: 


	Tammy Kime
(816)244-3294

xtramile@stjoelive.com

	Brent Graham

(816) 858-0114

(260)413-0388

brentgraham@kansascityymca.org



	YMCA of Southwest Illinois (YOSI)



	Team Information
	Team Rep.
	Head Coach

	2627 Carlyle Ave.

Belleville, IL 62221

Phone: (618) 236-9983

Pool: 25 yards, 6 lanes

	Jacques Thro

(618) 277-2484

jacques.thro@claconnect.com
Stephanie Kraus
(480)227-0682

	Etienne Thro

(618)530-5523

ethro14@gmail.com
Stephanie Kraus

(480)227-0682

stephanie.kraus@gwrymca.org



	Heartland Area Executive Committee


	Chairman
	Jacques Thro

(618) 277-2484

jacques.thro@claconnect.com


	Vice Chairman
	Dana LeVasseur

7046 Goshen Road

Edwardsville, IL. 62025

(804) 986-9591

dnalver@hotmail.com


	Secretary
	Patty Draves

1700 S. Service Road

St. Clair, MO. 63077

(314) 570-6805

3littlefishies@hughes.net


	Treasurer

	Doug Telford
(618)267-6384

dougtelford806@yahoo.com


	Coach Representative

	Nancy Miller
62 Pondway

Alton, IL 62002

(618)409-4354

icoach1@aol.com


	Staff Designate

& Area Committee Member


	Anne Schneider

Four Rivers Family YMCA

400 Grand Ave.

Washington, MO 63090
Work Phone: (636)239-5704
Cell Phone: (314)323-1400
anne.schneider@gwrymca.org
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